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PMGSY IN BIHAR 

 

1943.  DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the rural roads, in kilometers, that have beenconstructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram 

SadakYojana(PMGSY) in Bihar specially in district Gopalganj during the last three 

years; 

(b)  the number of roads proposed to be constructed in 2019-2020 in district Gopalganj of 

Bihar; and 

(c)  the total funds released for rural connectivity project? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a): The details of rural roads constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana 

(PMGSY) in Bihar and in the Gopalganj District during the last three years are as below:- 

Year (s) Length of Roads constructed (km) 

  Bihar Gopalganj District 

2016-17 6597.905 117.764 

2017-18 5221.59 52.185 

2018-19 4225.63 48.843 

  

(b):  The State of Bihar has been given a target length of 4,300 Km  under PMGSY during 

the financial year 2019-20. As intimated by the Government of Bihar, 3 roads having a 

balance length of 1.624 Km are targeted for completion  in Gopalganj district during the 

financial year 2019-20.   

  

(c):  Since inception till 27
th

 February, 2020, a sum of Rs. 22,337 crore has been released 

to the State of Bihar as Central Share for implementation of PMGSY . 

 

***** 

 


